	1000
	1
000	2
į	;

JUN-08-05 02:57 FROM:BUSINESS OPERATIONS ID: PAGE					
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce			ent of Commerce	
	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
		Trademarks: Please	record the attached		s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type			Conveyance Type		
│⊠ New │□ Resubmission			│ ☑ Assignment │ ☐ License		
Resubmission Document ID #	L		∐ License   ∐ Merger		
Correction of P			Security Agreen	nent	
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Nam		
☐ Corrective Doc			Other:	-	
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s)		
Cisco Syste	ms, Inc.			5/11/2005 & 5/17	7/2005
Name of Addition	and Mariana of Canada	vina Bartina Attacha	nl		İ
	nal Names of Conve	ying Fanies Attache	<u> </u>	•	
Receiving Party Name	Cisco Technology, In	ne.			
	a California corporati				
	170 W. Tasman Driv				
	City		p Code		
	<u>San Jose</u>		95134		
			_		
	nal Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached	<u> </u>	ı	
	ame and Address			Telephone: 408-5	:25-0706
Robert Barr Worldwide Patent	Couroal			Facsimile: 408-5	
Cisco Systems, Inc				1 <u>4</u> 00-0	20-3332
170 West Tasman					
San Jose, CA 951					
	*				
Pages Enter t	the total number of p	ages of the attached	l conveyance docum	ent including any at	tachments: 3
	ber(s) or Patent Nur			Mark if additional r	
			O NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same pro	perty).
	ent App <u>lication Num</u>	ibers	<u> </u>		
10/034,160					<u> </u>
		<u>.</u>			
If this document is	being filed together:	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ar	oplication, enter the c	late the patent	Month Day Year
	ned by the first name			- mark harrann	,
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
	tion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PÇT	PCT	PCT
Number has not be					
Number of Prope	rties 1		Enter the	e total number of pr	operties involved:
Fee Amount					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Method of Payment:					
Enclosed is check No. in the amount of \$					
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 502314 in the amount of \$40.00  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 502314: ☐ Yes ☐ No					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 502314: Yes No  Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
(n / 1-					
Dan H. Lang, Reg. No. 38,531					<u>-</u>
No		/	June 8, 200		
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Sigrature		Date	

**PATENT** 

700186105

**REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0633** 

10

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed as of May 11417, 2005 2005 by CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation ("Cisco") and CISCO **TECHNOLOGY, INC.**, a California corporation ("CTI").

## CISCO PATENTS

"Cisco Patents" shall mean the issued United States patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom, including without limitation any foreign applications or patents corresponding thereto and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, utility, model and design patents corresponding thereto.

## ASSIGNMENT

Cisco has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing; and to stand in the place of Cisco in all matters related thereto.

Cisco hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Cisco Systems, Mac.	Cisco Technology, Inc.
ву:	By: Just
Name: Daniel Scheinman	Name: Robert Barr
Title: 54 P Corporate Development	Title: Vice President Intellectual Property
Date Signed: May 11, 2005	Date Signed: May 17, 2005

PATENT RECORDED: 06/08/2005 REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0634